Common Data Set 2023-2024

J1 Degrees conferred between July 1, 2022

Category

Agriculture

Natural resources and conservation
Architecture

Area, ethnic, and gender studies
Communication/journalism
Communication technologies
Computer and information sciences
Personal and culinary services
Education

Engineering

Engineering technologies

and June 30, 2023

Diploma/Certificates

Foreign languages, literatures, and linguistics

Family and consumer sciences
Law/legal studies

English

Liberal arts/general studies

Library science

Biologicall/life sciences

Mathematics and statistics

Military science and military technologies
Interdisciplinary studies

Associate

Bachelor’'s

0.00%
0.22%
0.00%
0.00%
5.01%
0.00%
7.23%
0.00%
3.56%
8.57%
1.33%
0.56%
0.00%
0.00%
0.78%
0.00%
0.00%
17.02%
1.45%
0.00%
11.12%

CIP 2020 Categories
to Include
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