J1 Degrees conferred between July 1, 2022 and June 30, 2023

Category	Diploma/Certificates	Associate	Bachelor's	CIP 2020 Categories to Include
Agriculture			0.00%	01
Natural resources and conservation			0.22%	03
Architecture			0.00%	04
Area, ethnic, and gender studies			0.00%	05
Communication/journalism			5.01%	09
Communication technologies			0.00%	10
Computer and information sciences			7.23%	11
Personal and culinary services			0.00%	12
Education			3.56%	13
Engineering			8.57%	14
Engineering technologies			1.33%	15
Foreign languages, literatures, and linguistics			0.56%	16
Family and consumer sciences			0.00%	19
Law/legal studies			0.00%	22
English			0.78%	23
Liberal arts/general studies			0.00%	24
Library science			0.00%	25
Biological/life sciences			17.02%	26
Mathematics and statistics			1.45%	27
Military science and military technologies			0.00%	28 & 29
Interdisciplinary studies			11.12%	30